Ordinary shareholders’ interest 13,850.1 10,585.0 (83.6) (6.0) 24,345.5
Minority interest 214.8 214.8

Total equity 14,064.9 10,585.0 (83.6) (6.0) 24,560.3

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 11.3 11.3

Deferred income tax liabilities 2,922.8 2,922.8

Provision for employee benefit obligations 187.5 187.5

Provision for future rehabilitation 335.4 335.4

Derivative financial instruments 38.2 38.2

Other long-term provisions – 83.6 83.6

3,495.2 – 83.6 – 3,578.8

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 4,741.1 4,741.1

Current income tax liabilities 926.9 926.9

Borrowings 11.3 11.3

Derivative financial instruments 65.2 65.2

5,744.5 – – – 5,744.5

Total liabilities 9,239.7 – 83.6 – 9,323.3

Total equity and liabilities 23,304.6 10,585.0 – (6.0) 33,883.6

Net asset value per share (cents) 21,001 32,314

Net tangible asset value per share (cents) 20,911 18,186

Number of shares in issue (million) 65.9500 9.3894 75.3394

24

Implats Group – Year ended 30 June 2006

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

Effect of the Royalty Transaction

Before the After the
(all amounts in Rand million Transaction Transaction
unless otherwise stated) Note 1 Note 5 Note 6 Note 7 Note 8 Note 9 Note 10

Sales 17,500.2 17,500.2

On-mine operations (4,722.7) (4,722.7)

Concentrating and smelting operations (1,129.6) (1,129.6)

Refining operations (545.2) (545.2)

Amortisation of mining assets (622.5) (622.5)

Metals purchased (4,326.2) (4,326.2)

Increase in metal inventories 1,161.0 1,161.0

Cost of sales (10,185.2) – – – – – – (10,185.2)

Gross profit 7,315.0 7,315.0
Net foreign exchange transaction gains 177.8 177.8

Other operating expenses (340.0) (83.6) (11.2) (6.0) (440.8)

Other (expenses)/income (147.6) (147.6)

Other gains – net 303.8 303.8

Finance costs (58.5) (58.5)

Share of profit of associates 114.8 114.8

Royalty expense (851.8) 851.8 (352.8) (352.8)

BEE compensation charge (95.3) (1,527.0) (1,622.3)

Reversal of impairment of assets 583.1 583.1

Profit before tax 7,001.3 851.8 (352.8) (1,527.0) (83.6) (11.2) (6.0) 5,872.5
Income tax expense (2,616.2) (247.0) 98.5 1.7 (2,763.0)

Profit for the year 4,385.1 604.8 (254.3) (1,527.0) (83.6) (11.2) (4.3) 3,109.5

Profit attributable to:

Equity holders in the company 4,345.4 604.8 (254.3) (1,527.0) (83.6) (11.2) (4.3) 3,069.8

Minority interest 39.7 39.7

4,385.1 604.8 (254.3) (1,527.0) (83.6) (11.2) (4.3) 3,109.5

Earnings per share (cents per share)

– basic 6,607 4,084

– diluted 6,589 4,075

Headline earnings per share
(cents per share)

– basic 6,006 3,558

– diluted 5,989 3,550

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares in issue (millions)

– basic 65.7680 9.3894 75.1574

– diluted 65.9490 9.3894 75.3384

Notes:

1. Extracted from the audited consolidated Implats financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2006. Balance sheet adjustments have been

determined assuming that the Royalty Transaction occurred on 30 June 2006 while income statement adjustments were made assuming

that the Royalty Transaction occurred on 1 July 2005.

2. The payment of the Royalties and the subsequent subscription for Implats Shares has been accounted for as follows:

(a) R10.6 billion royalty asset being the agreed value of the Royalties;

(b) R12.1 billion share capital being the issue of 9,389,400 Implats Shares based on an Implats closing share price of R1,290 per Implats Share